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Ry ¢ Pie feqEm offmsd ferry under Northern India Ferries Act,
WSS | 1878 7

Toweg Ao 2 (b) Is it also true that Director,

%y 051 R R e W% sz [WT, Assam informed the Hon'ble

Freiom W8 W2ITE sRumme e Chairman of Departmentally Related
i i Standing Committee on Development

(%) wPre <@ RS @RI (A) Departments, ALA vide letter No.
e et 2 DWT-114/2013/136 dtd. 2/08/2016
(%) @2 e focear geo-gaS! that 'SDB Sonitkowar' and 'MV

Saere [AfSw e affmpe frae &t ey Panidihing' were placed in Dongra-
&% S afe e wiwcEe o5 SRR (R 2 Kholabanda and Manikpur-Pamerchar
ferry service ? If yes, why the two
departmental vessels already placed are
not operating ? o

(c) Would the Government be
pleased to operate these two

departmental vessels immediately ?
(a) Is it true that the three (3) water 4

courses in Brahmaputra river, viz (i) (d) Would the Govt. be pleased
Dongra-Kholabhanda (ii) Manikpur- 0 place a departmental vessel in the

Pamerchar and (iii) Tarakandi-Goalpara Moinbari-Goalapara via Tarakandi ferry
Ghat have already been notified as public service ?

Sub : Ferry services under Baghbar
LAC.

Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED :

*102. Will the Minister of Transport be
pleased to state :
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Sub : Road Accident.

Shri ASHOK SINGHAL :

*108. Will the Minister of Transport be
pleased to state :

(a) How many road Accidents
has been reported in the financial year
2015-2016 in Assam ?

(b) Has these accidents been
categorized ? If so. please provide
details?
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(c) What initiative steps the
Government is taking to check these
accidents ?

(d) How may "Interceptor” which
has been purchased by the Government
till date and at what prices ?

(e)Isall these "Interceptor" which
are currently operational ? If not,
reason ? :

(f) What is the average response
time of "Interceptor” ?

Sub : Veterinary Hospitals & Sub-

Centres.

Shri ABDUR RAHIM AJMAL :
*109. Will the Minister of AH &
Veterinary be pleased to state :

(a) How many Veterinary
Hospitals & Sub-Centres are rendering
regular services as on today under Hojai
Sub-Division ? (Give the list of Doctors
and other staffs engaged in these hospitals
in details)

(b) Is the Government aware that
the basic infrastructures of the Veterinary
Hospitals and Sub-Centres are in very
pathetic conduction in the State of
Assam ?

(c) If the facts are correct, what
kind of steps has been taken by the
Government at present ?

(d) If not why ?
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[P : IR A R PU A | x93, Will the Minister of Transport be
Ik Gl ER I . pleased to state :
*33s N R e s w2 SR Will the Govt. take up with the
R &R ¢ ' ' railway authority for stoppage of

(¥) B39 WS (7 YHGIX T Rajdhani Express Train at Simaluguri
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AR IR P S AR w= RACH tourists visit Historic Sivasagar District
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¥) 203~ 39 32 75 g e s —Shri DEBANANDA HAZARIKA_i
=Y cw‘f?ﬁg%@?oﬂ;w;mm% an —117. Will the Minister of Agriculture be

y : leased 1o state - B B e

alsa & : (a) Whether the Govt. is aware of

(8) 3% e wwe e e the existence of a seed farm having more
CICATEIR STt 372402 59577 w97 o7 7 than 100 bighas of Land of Raugati under

(5) 3% wore corg $39% Tyw Narayanpur Dev. Block (109-Bihpuria

e Fw @ 4f3 iy prfs LAC) ? -
\9 oo I , (b) What is the present position of

T : ! the seed farm like whether itis functional ?
R s o R : (¢) On economically viable or any
Sred g3 i@ revenue earned by the farm ?

S5 | I W, e, Somie Taze (d) Whether this seed farm helps
fRe1ag 75 R 218 B T o farmers ? (Please give detail)

(%) et Rrera aifevaper fiy oy (e) ““Hmwsm? Govt. is adopting
ofSdima e wrvm/m18mag w2 ooy (f) If not, why ?
SR 9 5 : R e e CBFTT cibT |
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(%) i frzn Cafeean, faaey <y @@ w® awaited as revealed in the reply dated
A9 foerre w2 (Ree w21 smmq 20/07/2016 to Unstarred Assembly
& frq) Question No. 96.

(N R, B, a, & wreora orar afefifag (¢) If received, has the final

R rperes e Notification been issued by the
;:rw Ry %Wﬁ:mwﬂ& '?\i: GovelmnentpertaimngtotheR. K. Nagar
E,{Fﬁ il : town committee ? (Place a copy of the
Rl 3}}?:;’ . s . Notification)
(%) r 2036-3 9 SN IxTe (d) If not, whether reminder was
S 6y frg e S BRI SR 9 issued to D.C. Karimganj by the Govt. ?
Sub : Town Committee of R K. Nagar (e) Will the Govt. initiate to start
Town. functioning of the town committee in
Shri KRIPANATH MALLAH : January' 2017 by constituting ad-hoc
*119. Will the Minister of Urban body ? :
Development be pleased to state - R & carem of wF Trerg
(@) Whether the Govt. has received A %3 3
the letter addressed to the Hon'ble C.M. # R0 | T Wofq Saree e 9 ear
bwingNo. IG\]M/RTB/DEVQOIGIWI& uﬂﬁﬁ:ﬁw °
dated 06/08/2016, submitted by the R o
M.L.A, Ratabari LAC regarding %w(:iﬁ ﬁ‘mﬂ?;aiww %mw
immediate functioning ofthe R K_ Nagar .
w1751 2164 w1917w Ry B s

town committee from the C.p. T
Secretariat ? If so place copy of such TR ? (IR w2y stvere fia)

communication ? (%) sysar o o cRran TSy
(b) Whether the Govt. hasreceived 32 7 ? (Rt sz weira)
pending necessary reply from the D.C, () MR s R e

gan) inresponse to the Govt. letter 2% 23 ?

No. UDDM)/176/201 0/209, dated (%) & 6 >r»1fs w1 Ry oy
11/08/2015, since receipt of which was IR Wiy 2
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